

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 829-833 OF 2009

TELEPHONE REGULAORY AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SET DISCOVERY P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to file additional documents)  
I.A.Nos.11-15 (appln.(s) for impleadment)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1166-1169 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Neha S.Varma, Adv.

Mr.Arun Katpalia, Adv.  
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Anisha Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mrs.Inklee Barooah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

C.A.Nos.829-833 Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr.Abhijit Deb, adv.  
Mr.Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

In C.A.Nos.1166-69

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mrs.Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr.Abhijit Deb, adv.  
Mr.Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms.Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.  
For Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Mamta Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.  
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Advs

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
For Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appeals are admitted.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

List on 30.04.2009 to consider the feasibility of putting a cap on carriage and placement charges (to broadcasters) imposed by MSOs as prevailing on 04.10.2007.

The interim order will continue till then.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master