

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 829-833 OF 2009

TELEPHONE REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SET DISCOVERY P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and impleadment, permission to file additional documents and extension of time)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1166-1169 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Marali, Adv.  
For Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This Court by Order dated 13th May, 2009, directed the TRAI to file a report at least by 11th August, 2009. Learned senior counsel appearing for TRAI stated that the various parties have to be heard and matter is to be discussed in detail, therefore, more time is required for finalization of the Report. The TRAI is granted time till 31st December, 2009, for filing the Report.

The matter be posted in the 1st week of January, 2010.

Interim order to continue.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master