

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 829-833 OF 2009

TELEPHONE REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SET DISCOVERY P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, intervention, extension of time, vacating stay, impleadment, permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1166-1169 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2010      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)      Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Arati Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.S.N.Mitra, Adv.

Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Ms.Devika Bajpai, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)      Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Sonia Nigam, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Manasi Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Murali Kaushik, Adv.  
                                 For Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms.Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.  
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co. , Advs

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.  
For M/s.Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr.A.J.Bhambani, Adv.  
Mr.Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.  
Ms.Nisha Bhambani, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajiv Mehta ,Adv

Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant-T.R.A.I. seeks time upto 30th June, 2010 to

finalise the report. Time, as requested, is granted. Learned

counsel appearing for one of the respondents contended that

they have already submitted a reply with the contentions

raised, in the form of an affidavit, and that may also be taken

into consideration. Some of the learned counsel for the

respondents have contended that there are more than 66,000/-

operators and only hand full of them are being heard by

T.R.A.I. and others are not given opportunity to place their

suggestions/views. We are told that already public notices

3

have been issued and it is also put on the website of T.R.A.I.

If any party is interested, he/it would be at liberty to make

suggestions to the T.R.A.I. within a reasonable time. The

broadcasters and other stake-holders also would be at liberty

to give their suggestions to T.R.A.I. within a reasonable time.

List by end of June, 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master