

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.71-75 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.829-833 OF 2009

TELEPHONE REGULAORY AUTH.OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SET DISCOVERY P.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For R-3 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For R-2 Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anuj Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhanbhani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apurv Chandola, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apurv Chandola, Adv.
Mr. Triloki Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
Mr. K.M. D. Muvilan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard all the parties concerned.

On going through the averments in these applications, the Appellate Authority is permitted to review the tariff ceiling to make adjustment for inflation and notify the same, in exercise of its powers conferred under Section 11(2) of the TRAI Act, 1997.

I.A. Nos.71-75 are, accordingly, disposed of.

List these matters on 9th July, 2014, for final disposal.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|