

ITEM NO.101  
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 829-833/2009

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SET DISCOVERY P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and vacating stay and permission to file additional documents and ex-parte stay and intervention and directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1166-1169/2009  
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

Mr. Parag C. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.J. Bhambhani, Sr. Adv.  
For Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

(Star India Pvt. Ltd.) Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Adv.

(Zee Turner Ltd.) Mr. Tejveer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

(Times Global Broadcasting  
Co. Ltd.) Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Kanika Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No (s). 16-20/2009 and I.A. No (s). 51-55/2010 in C.A. No  
(s). 829-833 of 2009

One of the grievances raised by the applicants seeking impleadment relates to putting a cap on carriage fee and placement fee.

This grievance is based on an order passed by this Court dated 13.04.2009.

The issue of putting a cap on carriage fee and placement fee does not arise in the impugned order, which is the subject matter of the civil appeal.

Accordingly, we decline to entertain these applications, which are accordingly dismissed.

Civil Appeal No(s). 829-833/2009

Arguments heard in part.

C.A. Nos. 1166-1169/2009

To be listed after judgment is delivered in Civil Appeal Nos. 829-833 of 2009.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master